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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 62 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE STOD 
Small Time-of~Day Service 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served by the Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
Available to commercial customers whose average maximum monthly demands are greater than 250 
I<:W and less than 2,0001<:W. 

RATE 

a) STOD shall be available as an optional pilot program for three years effective 14 weeks 
following the Final Order in PSG Case No 2003-00433 for existing customers on Rate LC, 
Original Sheet No 15, PSG of Ky Electric No 6. 

b) As an optional pilot program, STOD is restricted to 100 customers. The Company will notify 
all eligible customers of STOD and accept applications on a first-come-first-served basis with 
the beginning of business 6 weeks following the Final Order in PSG Case No 2003-00433. 

c) For each year or partial year of the pilot program, programming costs plus lost revenues will 
be recovered from customers served under Rate LC by a program cost recovery mechanism. 

d) No customers will be accepted for STOD following the end of the second year of the pilot 
program. 

e) The Company will file a report on STOD with the Commission within six months of the end of 
the third year of the pilot program. Such report will detail findings and recommendations. 

f) STOD shall remain in effect until terminated by order of the Commissir -::--:-:------ _j 

CANCELLED 

Customer Charge: $80.00 per month FEB 0 6 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

Plus a Demand Charge: SERVICE COMMISSION 
Winter Rate applies to the eight consecutive billing months October throu~Mav-.....:._::...::.:.:.:.:..:~~::::::J 

Secondary Service- $11.75 per 10/11 per month 
Primary Service- $10.17 per KVIJ per month 

Summer Rate applies to the four consecutive billing months June through September 
Secondary Service- $14.81 per 10/11 per month 
Primary Service- $12.97 per KVIJ per month 

Plus an Energy Charge of: 
On-Peak Energy -
Off-Peak Energy -

$0.03289 per I0/IJH 
$0.01723 per KWH 

Where the On-Peak Energy is defined for bills rendered during a billing period as the metered 
consumption from: 
a) 10 A.M. to 9 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, on weekdays for the four consecutive billing 

months of June through September or 
b) 8 A.M. to 10 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, on weekdays for the eight consecutive billing 

months from October through May. · 
All other metered consumption shall be defined as Off-Peak Energy. 

DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM LOAD 
The monthly billing demand shall be the highest load in kilo atfSLJiellirEi'e$H~i\:l~c:aDyQ®MM.JteSI N 
interval in the monthly billing period; but not less than 50° of the maxi@~~li~larly 
determined for any of the four billing periods of June throug September withlrFttoctrt~eceding 
months; nor less than 25 kilowatts (10 kilowatts to any custom r served under thi!5~~edule on 
March 1, 1964. 

Date of Issue: April17, 2008 
Canceling Third Revision of 
Original Sheet No. 62 
Issued November 1, 2007 

Issued By 

lrknLa ~a, ~._., 
Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice Presi 

State Regulation and Ra 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. K.J.&Ioi.I.;;I,I,U,,;a,Q,LI.&.Ioi:a.&.l;:ii.I..III~LOLL.~""""II.IQ,----' 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

First Revision of Original Sheet No. 62.1 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE STOD 
Small Time-of-Day Service 

PROGRAM COST RECOVERY MECHANISM 
The monthly billing amount computed under Rate LC shall be adjusted by the Program Cost 
Recovery Factor which shall be calculated per KWH in accordance with the following formula: 

Program Cost Recovery Factor= (PC + LR) I LPKWH 
Where: 
a) PC is the cost of programming the billing system and will be no more than $29,050 for each of 

the three years of the pilot program. 
b) LR is the lost revenues of the pilot program calculated by subtracting the revenues that would 

have been billed under Rate LC from the revenues realized by actual billings under STOD. LR 
will be calculated for the first program year and applied in the second program or recovery year. 
That procedure will repeat for each year or partial year the pilot is in effect. 

c) LPKWH is the expected KWH energy sales for the LC rate in the recovery year. 
d) The Company will file any changes to the Program Cost Recovery Factor with supporting 

calculations ten days prior to application. 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 
The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in 
accordance with the following: 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Demand Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 
Merger Surcredit Rider 
Value Delivery Surcredit Rider 
Franchise Fee Rider 
School Tax 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The bill shall in no event be less than the Customer Charge plus the Demand Charge computed 
upon the billing demand for the month. 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE 
The bill will be rendered at the above net charges (including net minimum bills when applicable) 
plus an amount equivalent to 1% thereof, which amount will be deducted provided bill is paid within 
15 days from date. 

EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING 
Where governmental code or regulation requires a separate circuit for exit or emergency lighting, 
the demand and consumption of such separate circuit may be combined for billing with those of the 
principal light and power circuit or circuits. 

TERMS OF CONTRACT 
For a fixed term of not less than one year and for such tim th~~f~~~-<C~~f'ISS IO 
party giving 30 days written notice to the other of the desire o t'er'rll'lfl~fe-:' ~1' t'tHe 
pilot program will not be allowed to return to it until the Com ission has is g · ?-g the 
STOD program report. 

613012005 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

Date of Issue: June 8, 2005 
Canceling Original Sheet No. 62.1 
Issued July 20, 2004 

SECTION 9 1 

John R. Me II, Executive Vice President, 
General Counsel, and Corporat Secretary 

Louisville, Kentucky 11...-----------------
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE STOD 

Original Sheet No. 62.2 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

Small Time-of-Day Service 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
Service will be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions applicable hereto . 

Date of Issue: July 20, 2004 

CANCELLED 

FEB 0 6 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/1/2004 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
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